PROFIT

FACTORY
Performance Report: Major Soccer Leagues
Report creation date: 29.06.2020 17:16
Creator: Profit Factory
Quick-Summary: 438 bets | 254 days duration | 212057.3 EUR | 84.8 units | 19.4% ROI | 169% absolute ROI | 29.9% win percentage

Report settings

Bet filter Status Active settings
date filter inactive 15.09.2018 - 26.05.2019
sport filter inactive hockey, soccer
bet type filter inactive TIE, 2-Way, 3-Way, HC -1.5, home, away, hc-home, hc-away
odd filter inactive all (0 to 100)
broker filter inactive Pinnacle, Betfair, Interwetten, Sportingbet
predict status filter inactive discover, draft, challenge, approved, inactive, private, misbet
config count filter inactive 1,2,3,4,5+
bet status filter active open, market, placed, settled, checked
algo filter active PRODUCTION
league filter active 5 countries, 5 soccer leagues, 0 hockey leagues (details below)
data quality filter inactive good, bad
unit filter inactive all (-1 to 100)
profit filter inactive all
country filter inactive all (see below)
team filter inactive all available teams
bet value filter inactive all bet values
home / away inactive all (home, away)
home advantage inactive all (50%-100% & Unknown)
game req. inactive all (2-21 & Unknown)
) =
Country Active soccer leagues Active hockey leagues
austria
argentina
brazil
china
czech-republic
denmark
england premier-league
finland
france ligue-1
germany bundesliga
greece
italy Serie-A
japan
mexico
netherlands
norway
poland
portugal
russia
slovakia
spain laliga
sweden
switzerland
turkey

usa




Performance Overview

Balance in currency

Balance

Initial Balance 125508.8
+/- 212057.3
Current Balance 337566.1
Pinnacle 337566.1
Betfair 0.0
Interwetten 0.0
Sportingbet 0.0
Amount placed 0.0
Amount open 30000.0
Currency EUR
Performance in currency

Profit 212057.3
ROI 19.4%
Absolute ROI 169.0%

Performance in units (100 Units)
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emmUnit Balance  em==»100-Bet Unit Balance  e===200-Bet Unit Balance  e====500-Bet Unit Balance
Unit balance big five per gameday
120
100 rA
% N\ o~

Units

60 /N/'A'A‘I
40

Profit 84.8
ROI 19.4%
Absolute ROI 84.8%
Win percentage
Win % 30%
Total bets 438
Bets won 131
Bets lost 307
Balance top
Balance 402224.2
Profit 276715.4
Absolute ROI 220.5%
Date 17.03.2019
Balance bottom
Balance 74123.8
Profit -51385.0
Absolute ROI -40.9%
Date 26.09.2018
Current streak
Type loosing
Games 5
Profit -12500
ROI -100.0%
Longest winning streak
Games 6
Profit 130800.0
ROI 872.0%
Longest loosing streak
Games 22
Profit -55000.0
ROI -100.0%
.
The Big Five represent the 1

largest leagues in terms of potential
bet volume. All leagues are soccer
leagues in the first division.

The specific leagues are:

- soccer england premier-league
- soccer france ligue-1

- soccer germany bundesliga

- soccer italy serie-a

- soccer spain primera-division
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Split by Game Day

Day breakdown

Unit balance per gameday Positive days 40
Negative days 61
120 Neutrale days 4
Total gamedays 105
Non gamedays 549
100 T Calendar days 654
80 —N Avg performance per game day
Units 0.8
60 . Currency 2039.0
"2 40 - Game day vs avg profit units
=1 Game days above 40
Game days below 61
20 ¥
Game day vs avg profit currency
0 Game days above 40
e XN N2222222222222222222222 Game days below 61
O O 0O O O O 0O O 0O O 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 0 00 OO0 OO0 0O 0O OO0 o0 o0 oo o o o o
I e e e S e s s e e S T B S S e e et s e S e e R S e e e ) )
©S 9999 d 9449949338939 9999 9999999999999 Required Units
_40SR‘SSBRS58882282322888‘33&’38828888822 Unit peak 25.79
Peak Date 26.09.2018
Game Day Date ROl on unit peak 328.9%
Overall Unit Balance Avg req units -41.59
Bets
Bet peak 16
Bet peak date 26.12.2018
#  Game Day Date Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units Avg bets / game day 4.3
1 15.09.2018 [ 1.8% 8 0.0% & -20000.0 -100.0% = -8.0 -100.0%
2 16.09.2018 L 0.9% 4 25.0% & -5547.5 -55.5% I -2.2 -55.5% Current game day streak
3 17.09.2018 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% = -2500.0 -100.0% m= -1.0 -100.0% Type loosing
4 21.09.2018 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% = -2500.0 -100.0% & -1.0 -100.0% Game days 3
5 22.09.2018 [ 0.9% 4 0.0% &= -10000.0 -100.0% & -4.0 -100.0% Bets 5
6 25.09.2018 L 1.4% 6 16.7% & -6425.0 -42.8% I -2.6 -42.8% Units -5.0
7 26.09.2018 [ 1.6% 7 42.9% W 50812.5 290.4% 20.3 290.4% ROI -100.0%
8  28.09.2018 [ 0.5% 2 100.0% B 27465.0 549.3% mm 11.0 549.3%
9 29.09.2018 [ 1.1% 5 80.0% B 14288.0 114.3% mm 5.7 114.3% Longest winning game day streak
10 30.09.2018 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% = -2500.0 -100.0% = -1.0 -100.0% Type winning
11 05.10.2018 [ 0.5% 2 100.0% = 2065.0 41.3% = 0.8 41.3% Game days 4
12 06.10.2018 [ 1.1% 5 0.0% & -12500.0 -100.0% = -5.0 -100.0% Bets 47
13 07.10.2018 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% = -2500.0 -100.0% m= -1.0 -100.0% Units 33.1
14 20.10.2018 [ 1.8% 8 12.5% & -13600.0 -68.0% B -5.4 -68.0% ROI 70.5%
15 21.10.2018 [ 0.5% 2 0.0% = -5000.0 -100.0% m= -2.0 -100.0%
16 27.10.2018 [ 0.7% 3 33.3% & 675.0 9.0% M 0.3 9.0% Longest loosing game day streak
17 28.10.2018 L 0.2% 1 100.0% & 1622.5 64.9% 0.6 64.9% Type loosing
18 29.10.2018 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% = -2500.0 -100.0% = -1.0 -100.0% Game days 7
19 03.11.2018 L 0.2% 1 0.0% & -2500.0 -100.0% -1.0 -100.0% Bets 33
20 04.11.2018 [ 1.1% 5 80.0% = 9375.0 75.0% mm 3.8 75.0% Units -23.0
21 10.11.2018 L 0.5% 2 0.0% & -5000.0 -100.0% W -2.0 -100.0% ROI -69.7%
22 24.11.2018 [ 1.4% 6 50.0% = 3794.0 25.3% 1.5 25.3%
23  25.11.2018 L 0.7% 3 33.3% E -1050.0 -14.0% -0.4 -14.0%
24  26.11.2018 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% = -2500.0 -100.0% = -1.0 -100.0%
25 30.11.2018 L 0.5% 2 50.0% & 4300.0 86.0% I 1.7 86.0%
26 01.12.2018 [ 0.9% 4 50.0% = 675.5 6.8% 0.3 6.8%
27 03.12.2018 L 0.5% 2 0.0% & -5000.0 -100.0% W -2.0 -100.0%
28 04.12.2018 [ 0.2% 1 100.0% &= 5050.0 202.0% W 2.0 202.0%
29 05.12.2018 | 1.4% 6 83.3% B 18967.0 126.4% W= 7.6 126.4%
30 08.12.2018 [ 1.1% 5 0.0% & -12500.0 -100.0% = -5.0 -100.0%
31 09.12.2018 | 1.4% 6 0.0% & -15000.0 -100.0% ®= -6.0 -100.0%
32 15.12.2018 [ 0.7% 3 33.3% & -550.0 -7.3% W -0.2 -7.3%
33 16.12.2018 L 0.7% 3 33.3% & -3032.5 -40.4% W -1.2 -40.4%
34 18.12.2018 [ 0.9% 4 100.0% m= 42000.0 420.0% = 16.8 420.0%
35 19.12.2018 L 0.2% 1 0.0% & -2500.0 -100.0% W -1.0 -100.0%
36 22.12.2018 [ 2.7% 12 0.0% E  -30000.0 -100.0% E -12.0 -100.0%
37 26.12.2018 B 3.7% 16 37.5% mm105800.0 264.5% EEENA2.3 264.5%
38 29.12.2018 [ 1.4% 6 50.0% = 8150.0 54.3% mm 3.3 54.3%
39 30.12.2018 L 1.4% 6 0.0% & -15000.0 -100.0% m= -6.0 -100.0%
40 06.01.2019 [ 0.5% 2 0.0% = -5000.0 -100.0% = -2.0 -100.0%
41 12.01.2019 L 0.9% 4 50.0% &= 8250.0 82.5% mm 3.3 82.5%
42 13.01.2019 [ 0.5% 2 0.0% = -5000.0 -100.0% = -2.0 -100.0%
43  15.01.2019 L 0.5% 2 0.0% & -5000.0 -100.0% W -2.0 -100.0%
44 16.01.2019 [ 0.9% 4 50.0% = 8800.0 88.0% W= 3.5 88.0%
45 18.01.2019 L 0.2% 1 0.0% & -2500.0 -100.0% m -1.0 -100.0%
46 19.01.2019 [ 3.7% 16 37.5% & 6300.0 15.8% 2.5 15.8%
47 20.01.2019 L 3.0% 13 38.5% & 6000.0 18.5% - 2.4 18.5%
48 21.01.2019 [ 0.7% 3 0.0% = -7500.0 -100.0% = -3.0 -100.0%
49 23.01.2019 L 0.5% 2 0.0% & -5000.0 -100.0% W -2.0 -100.0%
50 25.01.2019 [ 1.4% 6 0.0% & -15000.0 -100.0% = -6.0 -100.0%
51 26.01.2019 L 1.6% 7 28.6% & -1950.0 -11.1% W -0.8 -11.1%
52 27.01.2019 [ 2.7% 12 8.3% B -20525.0 -68.4% E -8.2 -68.4%
53 28.01.2019 L 0.2% 1 0.0% & -2500.0 -100.0% m -1.0 -100.0%
54 29.01.2019 [ 0.5% 2 0.0% = -5000.0 -100.0% = -2.0 -100.0%



30.01.2019 [ 0.7% 3 33.3% 5825.0 77.7% &
02.02.2019 [ 2.3% 10 50.0% 29416.9 117.7% =
03.02.2019 [ 1.6% 7 57.1% 18982.0 108.5% M=
04.02.2019 [ 0.5% 2 50.0% 8850.0 177.0% =
05.02.2019 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
06.02.2019 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
08.02.2019 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
09.02.2019 [ 0.5% 2 50.0% 5080.0 101.6% W
10.02.2019 [ 2.1% 9 44.4% 17250.0 76.7% M
13.02.2019 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
15.02.2019 [ 0.7% 3 66.7% 8275.0 110.3% =
16.02.2019 [ 1.1% 5 0.0% -12500.0 -100.0% &
17.02.2019 [ 1.4% 6 50.0% 17725.0 118.2% M
18.02.2019 [ 0.2% 1 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
22.02.2019 [ 1.1% 5} 0.0% -12500.0 -100.0% &
23.02.2019 [ 1.6% 7 71.4% 55350.0 316.3% W
24.02.2019 [ 2.3% 10 50.0% 15597.0 62.4% W
25.02.2019 [ 0.2% 1 100.0% 8025.0 321.0% W
26.02.2019 [ 0.7% 3 0.0% -7500.0 -100.0% =
27.02.2019 [ 0.9% 4 0.0% -10000.0 -100.0% =
01.03.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
02.03.2019 [ 2.3% 10.0% -14755.0 -59.0% B
03.03.2019 [ 2.3% 30.0% -898.0 -3.6% &
09.03.2019 [ 3.4% 60.0% 48914.0 130.4% mm
10.03.2019 [ 3.2% 28.6% 4289.0 12.3% m
16.03.2019 [ 1.4% 50.0% 9705.0 64.7% I
17.03.2019 [ 2.7% 33.3% 19875.0 66.3% I
29.03.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
30.03.2019 [ 1.8% 0.0% -20000.0 -100.0% E
31.03.2019 [ 2.1% 0.0% -22500.0 -100.0% ©
02.04.2019 [ 0.7% 66.7% 12957.0 172.8% =
03.04.2019 [ 2.3% 1 0.0% -25000.0 -100.0% &
05.04.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
06.04.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
07.04.2019 [ 0.2% 100.0% 5675.0 227.0% =
13.04.2019 [ 0.9% 25.0% -3355.1 -33.6% W
20.04.2019 [ 0.2% 100.0% 4045.0 161.8% =
21.04.2019 [ 0.7% 33.3% 540.0 7.2% m
24.04.2019 [ 0.2% 100.0% 4400.0 176.0% =
26.04.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
27.04.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
28.04.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
03.05.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
04.05.2019 [ 0.5% 100.0% 16080.0 321.6% W
11.05.2019 [ 0.5% 0.0% -5000.0 -100.0% =
12.05.2019 [ 0.5% 0.0% -5000.0 -100.0% =
18.05.2019 [ 0.2% 0.0% -2500.0 -100.0% =
Total / Average = 100.0% 29.9% EEm212057.3 19.4% =




Predict & Bet Details

Split by Sport Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units Settled bets

soccer E100.0% 438 29.9% EER12057.3 19.4% EEEE84.8 19.4% Bet count 438

hockey [ 0.0% 0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% Avg. betsize 2500
Bet volume 1095000

Unit balance by sport per gameday

Bets per status

open 12
120 market 0
placed 0
100 N settled 371
r “ checked 67
80 N\ cancelled 0
' N missed 0
60 2\ .
N 0dd hit
£ 4 Best odd hit 1217
5 \ ’ Worste odd hit 1.413
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Overall Unit Balance  e===Soccer Unit Balance essswHockey Unit Balance
Split Home/Away Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units
home 100.0% 260 34.2% mER53076.3 38.9% Emm101.2 38.9% .
away [ 0.0% 0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% The Home/Away split only 1
considers games which have been
placed 3-Way. So either the home
Unit balance home away per gameday or the away team has been predic-
ted to win.
120 o .
TIE predictions are not considered
100 P ~ POT_ , — in this section.
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@essmHome Unit Balance e=s=»Away Unit Balance
Split by Bet Type Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units
TIE s 40.6% 178 23.6% F -41019.0 -9.2% & -16.4 -9.2% .
2-Way B 0.0% 0 0.0% & 0.0 0.0% & 0.0 0.0% The Bet Type split covers 1
3-Way E—59.4% 260 34.2% mm253076.3 38.9% mmm101.2 38.9% the potential bet types predicted.
HC [ 0.0% 0 0.0% & 0.0 0.0% W 0.0 0.0%
3-Way represents both types Home
and Away predicts.
Unit balance bet type per gameday
The current system setup only fore-
120 sees TIE and 3-Way predicts.
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Game Day Date

Overall Unit Balance es=s»T|E Unit Balance e===»3-Way Unit Balance

Split by Odd Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units
0dd <=2.5 C 14.2% 62 30.6% F -60596.0 -39.1% K -24.2 -39.1% .
0dd 2.5-4 e 51.8% 227 27.8% & -71741.7 -12.6% E -28.7 -12.6% The Odd Split represents 1
Odd >4 e 34.0% 149 32.9% EEm844395.0 92.5% EEEEN137.8 92.5% placed odds. The actual odd indi-
cates what kind of bet has been
placed:
Unit balance odd placed - favorite (<=2),
- well balanced (2-3)
140 - underdog or tie (>=3),
120 /¥\
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@ nit Balance Odd <=2 esmmsUnit Balance Odd 2-3 @ Unit Balance Odd >=3
Split by Broker Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units
Pinnacle E100.0% 438 29.9% ER12057.3 19.4% mmm84.8 19.4% .
Betfair [ 0.0% 0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% The Broker Split allows the 1
Interwetten B 0.0% 0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% monitoring of individual broker per-
Sportingbet C 0.0% 0 0.0% F 0.0 0.0% E 0.0 0.0% formance.
In a stable environment this shall
. indicate if a broker makes major
Unit balance broker shifts in his odd structure.
120 Bets shall always be placed with
the broker offering the best odd for
100 rA a specific game.
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Bets by Sport Bets by Home/Away Bets by Bet Type Bets by Odd Bets by Broker
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Split by Country

Bets per country vs units per country
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20

0

20 england spain italy germany fral
40

Leagues
H Bet No. ™ Units

# Country Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units

1 england - 32.4% 142 37.3% mmmp35803.9 66.4% EEEEN94.3 66.4%
2 spain B 11.9% 52 30.8% W 54523.0 41.9% W 21.8 41.9%
3 italy [ 18.5% 81 27.2% m  -8490.0 -4.2% W -3.4 -4.2%
4 germany B 13.9% 61 18.0% B -10245.0 -6.7% W -4.1 -6.7%
5 france - 23.3% 102 28.4% E  -59534.6 -23.3% E -23.8 -23.3%

Total / Average B 100.0% 438 29.9% EEN212057.3 19.4% mmm 84.8 19.4%




Split by League

Bets per league vs units per league

160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
20 premier-league laliga serie-a bundesliga lig
-40
Leagues

W Bet No. = Units

#  League Name Bet % Bet No. Win% EUR ROI EUR Units ROI Units Country Sport
1 premier-league [ 32.4% 142 37.3% mmm235803.9 66.4% EEm94.3 66.4% england soccer
2 laliga B 11.9% 52 30.8% W 54523.0 41.9% W 21.8 41.9% spain soccer
3 serie-a [ 18.5% 81 27.2% = -8490.0 -4.2% W -3.4 -4.2% italy soccer
4 bundesliga [ 13.9% 61 18.0% B -10245.0 -6.7% W -4.1 -6.7% germany soccer
5 ligue-1 [ 23.3% 102 28.4% B  -59534.6 -23.3% E -23.8 -23.3% france soccer

Total / Average 100.0% 438 29.9% EE212057.3 19.4% W 84.8 19.4%




Performance in Units by League
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Bet List (TIE, 2-Way, 3-Way, HC -1.5)

# Date Sport Country League Home Team Away Team Result Odd Profit Balance

1 15.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Tottenham Liverpool 1:2 3.0 -2500.0 123009

2 15.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Tottenham Liverpool 1:2 3.2 -2500.0 120509

3 15.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Newcastle Arsenal 1:2 4.1 -2500.0 118009

4 15.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Caen Lyon 2:2 5.4 -2500.0 115509

5 15.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Watford Manchester United 1:2 4.2  -2500.0 113009

6 15.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Watford Manchester United 1:2 4.2 -2500.0 110509

7 15.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Montpellier Strasbourg 1:1 19 -2500.0 108009

8 15.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Toulouse Monaco 1:1 2.8 -2500.0 105509

9 16.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Wolves Burnley 1:0 1.8 1952.5 107461
10 16.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Everton West Ham 1:3 2.0 -2500.0 104961
11 16.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Everton West Ham 1:3 2.0 -2500.0 102461
12 16.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Everton West Ham 1:3 2.0 -2500.0 99961
13 17.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Southampton Brighton 2:2 2.1  -2500.0 97461
14 21.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Nimes 1:1 1.8 -2500.0 94961
15 22.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Brighton Tottenham 1:2 5.6 -2500.0 92461
16 22.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Toulouse 0:0 2.1 -2500.0 89961
17 22.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Toulouse 0:0 2.1  -2500.0 87461
18 22.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Toulouse 0:0 2.4 -2500.0 84961
19 25.09.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Freiburg Schalke 1:0 3.4 6075.0 91036
20 25.09.2018 soccer spain laliga Real Sociedad Rayo Vallecano 2:2 1.6 -2500.0 88536
21 25.09.2018 soccer  spain laliga Real Sociedad Rayo Vallecano 2:2 1.6 -2500.0 86036
22 25.09.2018 soccer spain laliga Real Sociedad Rayo Vallecano 2:2 1.6 -2500.0 83536
23 25.09.2018 soccer  spain laliga Real Sociedad Rayo Vallecano 2:2 1.6 -2500.0 81036
24 25.09.2018 soccer spain laliga Real Sociedad Rayo Vallecano 2:2 1.6 -2500.0 78536
25 26.09.2018 soccer  germany bundesliga Dusseldorf Bayer Leverkusen 1:2 3.9 -2500.0 76036
26 26.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Amiens Rennes 2:1 3.2 55875 81624
27 26.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Caen Montpellier 2:2 3.1 -2500.0 79124
28 26.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Caen Montpellier 2:2 3.1 -2500.0 76624
29 26.09.2018 soccer  france ligue-1 Nimes Guingamp 0:0 1.9 -2500.0 74124
30 26.09.2018 soccer spain laliga Leganes Barcelona 2:1 11.9 27300.0 101424
31 26.09.2018 soccer  spain laliga Leganes Barcelona 2:1 12.2 27925.0 129349
32 28.09.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Hertha Berlin Bayern Munich 2:0 10.9 24690.0 154039
33 28.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 St Etienne Monaco 2:0 2.1 2775.0 156814
34 29.09.2018 soccer england premier-league West Ham Manchester United 3:1 4.7  9200.0 166014
35 29.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Newcastle Leicester 0:2 2.8 -2500.0 163514
36 29.09.2018 soccer england premier-league Wolves Southampton 2:0 1.8 20325 165546
37 29.09.2018 soccer  france ligue-1 Caen Amiens 1:0 2.3  3263.0 168809
38 29.09.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Strasbourg Dijon 3:0 1.9 22925 171102
39 30.09.2018 soccer spain laliga Huesca Girona 1:1 2.6 -2500.0 168602
40 05.10.2018 soccer italy serie-a Torino Frosinone 3:2 1.4 10325 169634
41 05.10.2018 soccer italy serie-a Torino Frosinone 3:2 1.4 1032.5 170667
42 06.10.2018 soccer spain laliga Girona Eibar 2:3 2.2 -2500.0 168167
43 06.10.2018 soccer england premier-league Leicester Everton 1:2 2.3 -2500.0 165667
44 06.10.2018 soccer england premier-league Burnley Huddersfield 1:1 2.1 -2500.0 163167
45 06.10.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Strasbourg 2:2 2.4 -2500.0 160667
46 06.10.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Strasbourg 2:2 2.4 -2500.0 158167
47 07.10.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Rennes 1:2 2.1 -2500.0 155667
48 20.10.2018 soccer italy serie-a AS Roma Spal 0:2 1.3 -2500.0 153167
49 20.10.2018 soccer  germany bundesliga Wolfsburg Bayern Munich 1:3 9.2 -2500.0 150667
50 20.10.2018 soccer england premier-league Bournemouth Southampton 0:0 2.1  -2500.0 148167
51 20.10.2018 soccer  england premier-league Bournemouth Southampton 0:0 2.2 -2500.0 145667
52 20.10.2018 soccer england premier-league Wolves Watford 0:2 1.8 -2500.0 143167
53 20.10.2018 soccer england premier-league West Ham Tottenham 0:1 3.9 -2500.0 140667
54 20.10.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Strasbourg Monaco 2:1 2.6 3900.0 144567
55 20.10.2018 soccer  france ligue-1 Caen Guingamp 0:0 2.3 -2500.0 142067
56 21.10.2018 soccer italy serie-a Chievo Atalanta 1:5 5.6 -2500.0 139567
57 21.10.2018 soccer italy serie-a Parma Lazio 0:2 5.5 -2500.0 137067
58 27.10.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Mainz Bayern Munich 1:2 12.0 -2500.0 134567
59 27.10.2018 soccer england premier-league Brighton Wolves 1:0 3.3 5675.0 140242
60 27.10.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Guingamp Strasbourg 1:1 2.4 -2500.0 137742
61 28.10.2018 soccer italy serie-a Cagliari Chievo 2:1 1.6 1622.5 139364
62 29.10.2018 soccer italy serie-a Lazio Inter 0:3 2.6 -2500.0 136864
63 03.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Strasbourg Toulouse 1:1 2.0 -2500.0 134364
64 04.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Nantes Guingamp 5:0 1.8 2100.0 136464
65 04.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 St Etienne Angers 4:3 2.0 2525.0 138989
66 04.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 St Etienne Angers 4:3 2.0 2500.0 141489
67 04.11.2018 soccer  spain laliga Huesca Getafe 1:1 3.7 -2500.0 138989
68 04.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Montpellier Marseille 3:0 2.9 4750.0 143739
69 10.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Nice 0:1 2.5 -2500.0 141239
70 10.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Toulouse Amiens 0:1 2.2 -2500.0 138739
71 24.11.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Mainz Dortmund 1:2 5.6 -2500.0 136239
72 24.11.2018 soccer england premier-league Fulham Southampton 3:2 2.7 4325.0 140564
73 24.11.2018 soccer england premier-league Fulham Southampton 3:2 2.7 4325.0 144889
74 24.11.2018 soccer england premier-league Watford Liverpool 0:3 6.3 -2500.0 142389
75 24.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Caen Monaco 0:1 3.1 -2500.0 139889
76 24.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Reims Guingamp 2:1 2.1 2644.0 142533
77 25.11.2018 soccer england premier-league Bournemouth Arsenal 1:2 3.6 -2500.0 140033
78 25.11.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Nice Lille 2:0 2.6 3950.0 143983
79 25.11.2018 soccer italy serie-a Genoa Sampdoria 1:1 2.6 -2500.0 141483
80 26.11.2018 soccer england premier-league Burnley Newcastle 1:2 3.1 -2500.0 138983
81 30.11.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Dusseldorf Mainz 0:1 2.8 -2500.0 136483
82 30.11.2018 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Wolves 2:1 3.7 6800.0 143283
83 01.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Werder Bremen Bayern Munich 1:2 8.1 -2500.0 140783




84 01.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Newcastle West Ham 0:3 2.6 -2500.0 138283

85 01.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Leicester Watford 2:0 2.3 3300.0 141583

86 01.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Amiens 3:0 2.0 23755 143959

87 03.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Nurnberg Bayer Leverkusen 1:1 49 -2500.0 141459

88 03.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Nurnberg Bayer Leverkusen 1:1 4.9 -2500.0 138959

89 04.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Brighton Crystal Palace 3:1 3.0 5050.0 144009

90 05.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Dijon Guingamp 2:1 2.3 3263.0 147272

91 05.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Dijon Guingamp 2:1 2.3  3263.0 150535

92 05.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Dijon Guingamp 2:1 2.3 3263.0 153798

93 05.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Nantes Marseille 3:2 3.3 5839.0 159637

94 05.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Nantes Marseille 3:2 3.3 5839.0 165476

95 05.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Reims Toulouse 0:1 1.8 -2500.0 162976

96 08.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Wolfsburg Hoffenheim 2:2 3.0 -2500.0 160476

97 08.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Cagliari AS Roma 2:2 4.2  -2500.0 157976

98 08.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Guingamp Amiens 1:2 2.0 -2500.0 155476

99 08.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Leicester Tottenham 0:2 4.1 -2500.0 152976
100 08.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Leicester Tottenham 0:2 4.0 -2500.0 150476
101 09.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Lille Reims 1:1 2.0 -2500.0 147976
102 09.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Lille Reims 1:1 2.0 -2500.0 145476
103 09.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Lille Reims 1:1 2.0 -2500.0 142976
104 09.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Genoa Spal 1:1 2.1 -2500.0 140476
105 09.12.2018 soccer spain laliga Real Sociedad Valladolid 1:2 1.7 -2500.0 137976
106 09.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a AC Milan Torino 0:0 1.9 -2500.0 135476
107 15.12.2018 soccer  germany bundesliga Stuttgart Hertha Berlin 2:1 2.8 4450.0 139926
108 15.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover Bayern Munich 0:4 12.2  -2500.0 137426
109 15.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover Bayern Munich 0:4 12.2  -2500.0 134926
110 16.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Brighton Chelsea 1:2 8.4 -2500.0 132426
111 16.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Fiorentina Empoli 3:1 1.8 1967.5 134393
112 16.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Nice St Etienne 1:1 2.3 -2500.0 131893
113 18.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Caen Toulouse 2:1 2.5 3700.0 135593
114 18.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Dusseldorf Dortmund 2:1 6.1 12750.0 148343
115 18.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Dusseldorf Dortmund 2:1 6.2 12925.0 161268
116 18.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Dusseldorf Dortmund 2:1 6.1 12625.0 173893
117 19.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Mainz Eintracht Frankfurt 2:2 3.3 -2500.0 171393
118 22.12.2018 soccer spain laliga Betis Eibar 1:1 1.9 -2500.0 168893
119 22.12.2018 soccer  germany bundesliga Stuttgart Schalke 1:3 3.3 -2500.0 166393
120 22.12.2018 soccer england premier-league West Ham Watford 0:2 2.3 -2500.0 163893
121 22.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Huddersfield Southampton 1:3 29 -2500.0 161393
122 22.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Chievo Inter 1:1 8.3 -2500.0 158893
123 22.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Chievo Inter 1:1 8.4 -2500.0 156393
124 22.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Eintracht Frankfurt Bayern Munich 0:3 6.0 -2500.0 153893
125 22.12.2018 soccer germany bundesliga Eintracht Frankfurt Bayern Munich 0:3 6.2 -2500.0 151393
126 22.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Manchester Utd 1:5 6.3 -2500.0 148893
127 22.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Cardiff Manchester Utd 1:5 6.4 -2500.0 146393
128 22.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Guingamp 0:2 2.0 -2500.0 143893
129 22.12.2018 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Guingamp 0:2 2.0 -2500.0 141393
130 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Burnley Everton 1:5 4.6 -2500.0 138893
131 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Burnley Everton 1:5 4.6 -2500.0 136393
132 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Burnley Everton 1:5 4.5 -2500.0 133893
133 26.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Burnley Everton 1:5 4.5 -2500.0 131393
134 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Burnley Everton 1:5 4.5 -2500.0 128893
135 26.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Leicester Manchester City 2:1 9.8 21925.0 150818
136 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Leicester Manchester City 2:1 9.8 21925.0 172743
137 26.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Leicester Manchester City 2:1 9.7 21800.0 194543
138 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Leicester Manchester City 2:1 9.7 21800.0 216343
139 26.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Leicester Manchester City 2:1 9.7 21675.0 238018
140 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Leicester Manchester City 2:1 9.7 21675.0 259693
141 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Brighton Arsenal 1:1 5.6 -2500.0 257193
142 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Watford Chelsea 1:2 5.5 -2500.0 254693
143 26.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Watford Chelsea 1:2 5.5 -2500.0 252193
144 26.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Watford Chelsea 1:2 5.5 -2500.0 249693
145 26.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Watford Chelsea 1:2 5.5 -2500.0 247193
146 29.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Sassuolo Atalanta 2:6 3.6 -2500.0 244693
147 29.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Sassuolo Atalanta 2:6 3.5 -2500.0 242193
148 29.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Udinese Cagliari 2:0 2.6 3900.0 246093
149 29.12.2018 soccer italy serie-a Genoa Fiorentina 0:0 2.7 -2500.0 243593
150 29.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Brighton Everton 1:0 3.4 5875.0 249468
151 29.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Brighton Everton 1:0 34 5875.0 255343
152 30.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Chelsea 0:1 5.0 -2500.0 252843
153 30.12.2018 soccer  england premier-league Crystal Palace Chelsea 0:1 5.0 -2500.0 250343
154 30.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Chelsea 0:1 5.0 -2500.0 247843
155 30.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Southampton Manchester City 1:3 11.2 -2500.0 245343
156 30.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Southampton Manchester City 1:3 11.2  -2500.0 242843
157 30.12.2018 soccer england premier-league Southampton Manchester City 1:3 11.2 -2500.0 240343
158 06.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Getafe Barcelona 1:2 7.0 -2500.0 237843
159 06.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Getafe Barcelona 1:2 7.1 -2500.0 235343
160 12.01.2019 soccer england premier-league West Ham Arsenal 1:0 3.7 6625.0 241968
161 12.01.2019 soccer england premier-league West Ham Arsenal 1:0 3.7 66250 248593
162 12.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nice Bordeaux 1:0 3.1 -2500.0 246093
163 12.01.2019 soccer  spain laliga Villarreal Getafe 1:2 3.2 -2500.0 243593
164 13.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Toulouse Strasbourg 1:2 3.1 -2500.0 241093
165 13.01.2019 soccer  spain laliga Betis Real Madrid 1:2 3.7 -2500.0 238593
166 15.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Bordeaux 1:2 2.7 -2500.0 236093
167 15.01.2019 soccer  france ligue-1 Angers Bordeaux 1:2 3.1 -2500.0 233593
168 16.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Toulouse Lyon 2:2 5.7 -2500.0 231093
169 16.01.2019 soccer  france ligue-1 Nimes Nantes 1:0 3.3 -2500.0 228593




170 16.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Nice 1:1 3.2 5550.0 234143
171 16.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Toulouse Lyon 2:2 43 8250.0 242393
172 18.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Getafe Alaves 4:0 3.1 -2500.0 239893
173 19.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a AS Roma Torino 3:2 4.2 -2500.0 237393
174 19.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Eintracht Frankfurt Freiburg 3:1 4.3 -2500.0 234893
175 19.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Everton 2:1 2.9 4700.0 239593
176 19.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga RB Leipzig Dortmund 0:1 3.6 -2500.0 237093
177 19.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Arsenal Chelsea 2:0 3.1 5325.0 242418
178 19.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Arsenal Chelsea 2:0 3.2 54250 247843
179 19.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Arsenal Chelsea 2:0 3.2 5425.0 253268
180 19.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Arsenal Chelsea 2:0 3.2 5375.0 258643
181 19.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Arsenal Chelsea 2:0 3.5 -2500.0 256143
182 19.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Strasbourg 1:5 3.5 -2500.0 253643
183 19.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Toulouse 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 251143
184 19.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Toulouse 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 248643
185 19.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Toulouse 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 246143
186 19.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Reims Nice 1:1 3.0 5050.0 251193
187 19.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Toulouse 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 248693
188 19.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Toulouse 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 246193
189 20.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Spal Bologna 1:1 3.1 5275.0 251468
190 20.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Spal Bologna 1:1 3.0 5000.0 256468
191 20.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Caen Marseille 0:1 4.5 -2500.0 253968
192 20.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Nantes 1:0 2.6 3900.0 257868
193 20.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Fulham Tottenham 1:2 3.8 -2500.0 255368
194 20.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Schalke Wolfsburg 2:1 3.2 -2500.0 252868
195 20.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Schalke Wolfsburg 2:1 3.2 -2500.0 250368
196 20.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Rayo Vallecano Real Sociedad 2:2 3.4  5950.0 256318
197 20.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Rayo Vallecano Real Sociedad 2:2 34 58750 262193
198 20.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Lazio 2:1 3.5 -2500.0 259693
199 20.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Lazio 2:1 3.5 -2500.0 257193
200 20.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 St Etienne Lyon 1:2 3.4 -2500.0 254693
201 20.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 St Etienne Lyon 1:2 3.4 -2500.0 252193
202 21.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Genoa AC Milan 0:2 3.1 -2500.0 249693
203 21.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Genoa AC Milan 0:2 3.1 -2500.0 247193
204 21.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Genoa AC Milan 0:2 3.1 -2500.0 244693
205 23.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Angers 3:1 3.2 -2500.0 242193
206 23.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Angers 3:1 3.2 -2500.0 239693
207 25.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Lille 1:2 3.3 -2500.0 237193
208 25.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Lille 1:2 3.2 -2500.0 234693
209 25.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Lille 1:2 3.3 -2500.0 232193
210 25.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Lille 1:2 3.3 -2500.0 229693
211 25.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Lille 1:2 3.2 -2500.0 227193
212 25.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Lille 1:2 3.3 -2500.0 224693
213 26.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Dortmund Hannover 5:1 8.1 -2500.0 222193
214 26.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Mainz Nurnberg 2:1 3.9 -2500.0 219693
215 26.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Wolfsburg Bayer Leverkusen 0:3 3.6 -2500.0 217193
216 26.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Wolfsburg Bayer Leverkusen 0:3 3.5 -2500.0 214693
217 26.01.2019 soccer  germany bundesliga B. Monchengladbach Augsburg 2:0 4.0 -2500.0 212193
218 26.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Leganes Eibar 2:2 3.0 5000.0 217193
219 26.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Dijon Monaco 2:0 3.2 5550.0 222743
220 27.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Valladolid Celta Vigo 2:1 3.1 -2500.0 220243
221 27.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Chievo Fiorentina 3:4 5.0 -2500.0 217743
222 27.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Montpellier Caen 2:0 3.8 -2500.0 215243
223 27.01.2019 soccer  france ligue-1 Montpellier Caen 2:0 3.8 -2500.0 212743
224 27.01.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Montpellier Caen 2:0 3.7 -2500.0 210243
225 27.01.2019 soccer  spain laliga Girona Barcelona 0:2 59 -2500.0 207743
226 27.01.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Dusseldorf RB Leipzig 0:4 4.2 -2500.0 205243
227 27.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Torino Inter 1:0 3.8 6975.0 212218
228 27.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Ath Bilbao Betis 1:0 3.4 -2500.0 209718
229 27.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Lazio Juventus 1:2 4.1 -2500.0 207218
230 27.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Lazio Juventus 1:2 3.4 -2500.0 204718
231 27.01.2019 soccer italy serie-a Lazio Juventus 1:2 34 -2500.0 202218
232 28.01.2019 soccer spain laliga Alaves Rayo Vallecano 0:1 3.3 -2500.0 199718
233 29.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Huddersfield Everton 0:1 3.3 -2500.0 197218
234 29.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Arsenal Cardiff 2:1 6.8 -2500.0 194718
235 30.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Bournemouth Chelsea 4:0 4.1 -2500.0 192218
236 30.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Bournemouth Chelsea 4:0 5.3 10825.0 203043
237 30.01.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Crystal Palace 1:1 2.6 -2500.0 200543
238 02.02.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hertha Berlin Wolfsburg 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 198043
239 02.02.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Nurnberg Werder Bremen 1:1 4.4 -2500.0 195543
240 02.02.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Bayer Leverkusen Bayern Munich 3:1 5.3 10650.0 206193
241 02.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Fulham 2:0 3.6 -2500.0 203693
242 02.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Wolves 1:3 2.6 -2500.0 201193
243 02.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Southampton 1:1 34 5875.0 207068
244 02.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Southampton 1:1 3.3 5850.0 212918
245 02.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Real Sociedad Ath Bilbao 2:1 3.1 -2500.0 210418
246 02.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Juventus Parma 3:3 6.9 14800.0 225218
247 02.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Reims Marseille 2:1 2.9 47419 229960
248 03.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Villarreal Espanyol 2:2 3.8 7000.0 236960
249 03.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Villarreal Espanyol 2:2 3.8 6900.0 243860
250 03.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nimes Montpellier 1:1 2.8 -2500.0 241360
251 03.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Udinese Fiorentina 1:1 3.4 6057.0 247417
252 03.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Leicester Manchester Utd 0:1 3.8 -2500.0 244917
253 03.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Betis Atl. Madrid 1:0 3.2 -2500.0 242417
254 03.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a AS Roma AC Milan 1:1 3.6 6525.0 248942
255 04.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Frosinone Lazio 0:1 5.0 -2500.0 246442




256 04.02.2019 soccer england premier-league West Ham Liverpool 1:1 5.5 11350.0 257792
257 05.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Bordeaux 1:0 3.2 -2500.0 255292
258 06.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Manchester City 0:2 6.0 -2500.0 252792
259 08.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Dijon Marseille 1:2 4.2 -2500.0 250292
260 09.02.2019 soccer germany bundesliga RB Leipzig Eintracht Frankfurt 0:0 40 7580.0 257872
261 09.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Watford Everton 1:0 3.4 -2500.0 255372
262 10.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Leganes Betis 3:0 3.1 -2500.0 252872
263 10.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Tottenham Leicester 3:1 3.9 -2500.0 250372
264 10.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Torino Udinese 1:0 3.7 -2500.0 247872
265 10.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Atalanta Spal 2:1 5.5 -2500.0 245372
266 10.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Valencia Real Sociedad 0:0 3.7 6825.0 252197
267 10.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Rennes St Etienne 3:0 3.6 -2500.0 249697
268 10.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Sevilla Eibar 2:2 4.1 7700.0 257397
269 10.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Sevilla Eibar 2:2 4.0 7600.0 264997
270 10.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Ath Bilbao Barcelona 0:0 41 76250 272622
271 13.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 St Etienne Strasbourg 2:1 3.5 -2500.0 270122
272 15.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Juventus Frosinone 3:0 9.7 -2500.0 267622
273 15.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Eibar Getafe 2:2 3.2 5425.0 273047
274 15.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Eibar Getafe 2:2 3.1 5350.0 278397
275 16.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Celta Vigo Levante 1:4 4.1 -2500.0 275897
276 16.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Celta Vigo Levante 1:4 4.1 -2500.0 273397
277 16.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Rayo Vallecano Atl. Madrid 0:1 4.0 -2500.0 270897
278 16.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Cagliari Parma 2:1 3.3 -2500.0 268397
279 16.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Atalanta AC Milan 1:3 3.3 -2500.0 265897
280 17.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Udinese Chievo 1:0 3.2 -2500.0 263397
281 17.02.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Bayer Leverkusen Dusseldorf 2:0 4.6 -2500.0 260897
282 17.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Villarreal Sevilla 3:0 3.5 -2500.0 258397
283 17.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Torino 0:0 4.3  8300.0 266697
284 17.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Torino 0:0 4.4  8450.0 275147
285 17.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Torino 0:0 4.4  8475.0 283622
286 18.02.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Nurnberg Dortmund 0:0 6.5 -2500.0 281122
287 22.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Dijon St Etienne 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 278622
288 22.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Watford 1:5 3.1 -2500.0 276122
289 22.02.2019 soccer  england premier-league Cardiff Watford 1:5 3.1 -2500.0 273622
290 22.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Watford 1:5 3.1 -2500.0 271122
291 22.02.2019 soccer  england premier-league Cardiff Watford 1:5 3.1 -2500.0 268622
292 23.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Tottenham 2:1 5.7 11750.0 280372
293 23.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Tottenham 2:1 5.7 11700.0 292072
294 23.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Tottenham 2:1 5.7 11725.0 303797
295 23.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Tottenham 2:1 6.1 12675.0 316472
296 23.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Tottenham 2:1 6.0 12500.0 328972
297 23.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Amiens SC Nice 1:0 2.9 -2500.0 326472
298 23.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Frosinone AS Roma 2:3 4.7 -2500.0 323972
299 24.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Leganes Valencia 1:1 3.0 5088.0 329060
300 24.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nantes Bordeaux 1:0 3.0 -2500.0 326560
301 24.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Chievo Genoa 0:0 3.3 5757.0 332317
302 24.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Bologna Juventus 0:1 4.1 -2500.0 329817
303 24.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Manchester United Liverpool 0:0 3.2 -2500.0 327317
304 24.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Manchester United Liverpool 0:0 3.6 6388.0 333705
305 24.02.2019 soccer italy serie-a Fiorentina Inter 3:3 3.4 5964.0 339669
306 24.02.2019 soccer spain laliga Levante Real Madrid 1:2 5.2 -2500.0 337169
307 24.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Lyon 2:0 3.6 -2500.0 334669
308 24.02.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Monaco Lyon 2:0 3.0 4900.0 339569
309 25.02.2019 soccer germany bundesliga RB Leipzig Hoffenheim 1:1 4.2 8025.0 347594
310 26.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Everton 0:3 3.9 -2500.0 345094
311 26.02.2019 soccer  england premier-league Leicester Brighton 2:1 3.4 -2500.0 342594
312 26.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Newcastle Utd Burnley 2:0 3.3 -2500.0 340094
313 27.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Manchester United 1:3 34 -2500.0 337594
314 27.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Manchester United 1:3 3.4 -2500.0 335094
315 27.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Manchester United 1:3 3.3 -2500.0 332594
316 27.02.2019 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Manchester United 1:3 3.3 -2500.0 330094
317 01.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Cagliari Inter 2:1 3.8 -2500.0 327594
318 02.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Espanyol Valladolid 3:1 3.6 -2500.0 325094
319 02.03.2019 soccer  england premier-league Bournemouth Manchester City 0:1 7.2 -2500.0 322594
320 02.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Crystal Palace 1:3 2.9 -2500.0 320094
321 02.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Crystal Palace 1:3 2.9 -2500.0 317594
322 02.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Villarreal Alaves 1:2 4.3 -2500.0 315094
323 02.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Huesca Sevilla 2:1 41 7745.0 322839
324 02.03.2019 soccer england premier-league West Ham Newcastle Utd 2:0 3.5 -2500.0 320339
325 02.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Monaco 2:2 3.3 -2500.0 317839
326 02.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Monaco 2:2 3.4 -2500.0 315339
327 02.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Monaco 2:2 3.4 -2500.0 312839
328 03.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Watford Leicester 2:1 2.7 4194.0 317033
329 03.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Guingamp Nantes 0:0 3.2 -2500.0 314533
330 03.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Udinese Bologna 2:1 2.9 4763.0 319296
331 03.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Udinese Bologna 2:1 3.0 -2500.0 316796
332 03.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Fulham Chelsea 1:2 4.7 -2500.0 314296
333 03.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Lyon Toulouse 5:1 5.6 -2500.0 311796
334 03.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Liverpool 0:0 4.1 76450 319441
335 03.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Atalanta Fiorentina 3:1 3.9 -2500.0 316941
336 03.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Juventus 1:2 3.2 -2500.0 314441
337 03.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Juventus 1:2 3.2 -2500.0 311941
338 09.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Alaves Eibar 1:1 3.1 5215.0 317156
339 09.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Dortmund VfB Stuttgart 3:1 5.5 -2500.0 314656
340 09.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Freiburg Hertha Berlin 2:1 2.6 4042.0 318698
341 09.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga RB Leipzig Augsburg 0:0 5.4 10943.0 329641




342 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Huddersfield Bournemouth 0:2 3.3 -2500.0 327141
343 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Newcastle Utd Everton 3:2 2.8 4520.0 331661
344 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Newcastle Utd Everton 3:2 3.2 -2500.0 329161
345 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Tottenham 2:1 45 8790.0 337951
346 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Tottenham 2:1 45 8790.0 346741
347 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Tottenham 2:1 3.8 -2500.0 344241
348 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Tottenham 2:1 45 8800.0 353041
349 09.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Tottenham 2:1 45 8825.0 361866
350 09.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Mainz B. Monchengladbach 0:1 3.0 -2500.0 359366
351 09.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Amiens SC Nimes 2:1 2.6 3989.0 363355
352 09.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Chievo AC Milan 1:2 3.5 -2500.0 360855
353 10.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Celta Vigo Betis 0:1 3.3 -2500.0 358355
354 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Bologna Cagliari 2:0 3.3 -2500.0 355855
355 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Bologna Cagliari 2:0 3.3 -2500.0 353355
356 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Bologna Cagliari 2:0 3.2 -2500.0 350855
357 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Bologna Cagliari 2:0 3.2 -2500.0 348355
358 10.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hoffenheim Nurnberg 2:1 6.2 -2500.0 345855
359 10.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Girona Valencia 2:3 3.2 -2500.0 343355
360 10.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover Bayer Leverkusen 2:3 5.3 -2500.0 340855
361 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Sassuolo Napoli 1:1 4.2 78750 348730
362 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Sassuolo Napoli 1:1 4.1  7750.0 356480
363 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Sassuolo Napoli 1:1 41 7625.0 364105
364 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Fiorentina Lazio 1:1 2.9 -2500.0 361605
365 10.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Fiorentina Lazio 1:1 34 6039.0 367644
366 10.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Valladolid Real Madrid 1:4 4.4  -2500.0 365144
367 16.03.2019 soccer  germany bundesliga VfB Stuttgart Hoffenheim 1:1 3.7 -2500.0 362644
368 16.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Leicester 1:2 3.1 -2500.0 360144
369 16.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hertha Berlin Dortmund 2:3 3.9 -2500.0 357644
370 16.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Amiens SC 0:0 3.3 57150 363359
371 16.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Amiens SC 0:0 3.3 57450 369104
372 16.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Amiens SC 0:0 3.3 57450 374849
373 17.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Atalanta Chievo 1:1 6.5 13825.0 388674
374 17.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Empoli Frosinone 2:1 3.6 -2500.0 386174
375 17.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Eintracht Frankfurt Nurnberg 1:0 5.2 -2500.0 383674
376 17.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Eintracht Frankfurt Nurnberg 1:0 5.1 -2500.0 381174
377 17.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Espanyol Sevilla 0:1 3.5 -2500.0 378674
378 17.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Chelsea 2:0 45 86250 387299
379 17.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Chelsea 2:0 3.8 -2500.0 384799
380 17.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Chelsea 2:0 4.5 8750.0 393549
381 17.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Chelsea 2:0 45 8675.0 402224
382 17.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Udinese 4:2 6.6 -2500.0 399724
383 17.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Villarreal Rayo Vallecano 3:1 4.2  -2500.0 397224
384 17.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a AC Milan Inter 2:3 3.1 -2500.0 394724
385 29.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Rennes Lyon 0:1 3.8 -2500.0 392224
386 30.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Dusseldorf B. Monchengladbach 3:1 3.8 -2500.0 389724
387 30.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Nurnberg Augsburg 3:0 3.3 -2500.0 387224
388 30.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Nurnberg Augsburg 3:0 3.3 -2500.0 384724
389 30.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Leicester Bournemouth 2:0 3.9 -2500.0 382224
390 30.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Brighton Southampton 0:1 2.6 -2500.0 379724
391 30.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Sampdoria AC Milan 1:0 3.2 -2500.0 377224
392 30.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Alaves Atl. Madrid 0:4 3.4 -2500.0 374724
393 30.03.2019 soccer spain laliga Alaves Atl. Madrid 0:4 34 -2500.0 372224
394 31.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Parma Atalanta 1:3 4.4 -2500.0 369724
395 31.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a AS Roma Napoli 1:4 3.5 -2500.0 367224
396 31.03.2019 soccer italy serie-a Frosinone Spal 0:1 3.1 -2500.0 364724
397 31.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Chelsea 1:2 9.5 -2500.0 362224
398 31.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Chelsea 1:2 9.5 -2500.0 359724
399 31.03.2019 soccer england premier-league Cardiff Chelsea 1:2 9.2 -2500.0 357224
400 31.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover Schalke 0:1 4.8 -2500.0 354724
401 31.03.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover Schalke 0:1 4.8 -2500.0 352224
402 31.03.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nantes Lille 2:3 3.1 -2500.0 349724
403 02.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Wolves Manchester United 2:1 3.6 -2500.0 347224
404 02.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Wolves Manchester United 2:1 41 77285 354953
405 02.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Wolves Manchester United 2:1 4.1 77285 362681
406 03.04.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Montpellier Guingamp 2:0 3.4 -2500.0 360181
407 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Empoli Napoli 2:1 4.2 -2500.0 357681
408 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Genoa Inter 0:4 4.1 -2500.0 355181
409 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Frosinone Parma 3:2 3.2 -2500.0 352681
410 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Spal Lazio 1:0 3.8 -2500.0 350181
411 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Spal Lazio 1:0 3.8 -2500.0 347681
412 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Spal Lazio 1:0 3.8 -2500.0 345181
413 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Spal Lazio 1:0 3.8 -2500.0 342681
414 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Torino Sampdoria 2:1 3.3 -2500.0 340181
415 03.04.2019 soccer italy serie-a Torino Sampdoria 2:1 3.3 -2500.0 337681
416 05.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Liverpool 1:3 8.5 -2500.0 335181
417 06.04.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Angers Rennes 3:3 2.8 -2500.0 332681
418 07.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Arsenal 1:0 3.3 5675.0 338356
419 13.04.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover B. Monchengladbach 0:1 5.8 -2500.0 335856
420 13.04.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover B. Monchengladbach 0:1 5.8 -2500.0 333356
421 13.04.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hannover B. Monchengladbach 0:1 5.8 -2500.0 330856
422 13.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Southampton Wolves 3:1 2.7 41449 335001
423 20.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Newcastle Utd Southampton 3:1 2.6 40450 339046
424 21.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Everton Manchester United 4:0 3.2 5540.0 344586
425 21.04.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Freiburg Dortmund 0:4 6.4 -2500.0 342086
426 21.04.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Freiburg Dortmund 0:4 6.2 -2500.0 339586
427 24.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Wolves Arsenal 3:1 2.8 4400.0 343986




428 26.04.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Bordeaux Lyon 2:3 5.2 -2500.0 341486
429 27.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Crystal Palace Everton 0:0 2.7 -2500.0 338986
430 28.04.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Manchester City 0:1 18.5 -2500.0 336486
431 03.05.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Strasbourg Marseille 1:1 4.0 -2500.0 333986
432 04.05.2019 soccer england premier-league Bournemouth Tottenham 1:0 4.2 8040.0 342026
433 04.05.2019 soccer england premier-league Bournemouth Tottenham 1:0 4.2  8040.0 350066
434 11.05.2019 soccer germany bundesliga RB Leipzig Bayern Munich 0:0 4.8 -2500.0 347566
435 11.05.2019 soccer germany bundesliga RB Leipzig Bayern Munich 0:0 49 -2500.0 345066
436 12.05.2019 soccer england premier-league Burnley Arsenal 1:3 3.1 -2500.0 342566
437 12.05.2019 soccer england premier-league Fulham Newcastle Utd 0:4 2.6 -2500.0 340066
438 18.05.2019 soccer germany bundesliga Hertha Berlin Bayer Leverkusen 1:5 6.2 -2500.0 337566
439 19.05.2019 soccer italy serie-a Chievo Sampdoria 337566
440 19.05.2019 soccer italy serie-a Chievo Sampdoria 337566
441 19.05.2019 soccer italy serie-a Empoli Torino 337566
442 19.05.2019 soccer italy serie-a Juventus Atalanta 337566
443 19.05.2019 soccer italy serie-a Napoli Inter 337566
444 24.05.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Caen Bordeaux 337566
445 24.05.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Montpellier 337566
446 24.05.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Montpellier 337566
447 24.05.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Marseille Montpellier 337566
448 24.05.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nice Monaco 337566
449 24.05.2019 soccer france ligue-1 Nice Monaco 337566
450 26.05.2019 soccer italy serie-a Cagliari Udinese 337566




